Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement and make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 236)

DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of San Miguel Brewery Hong Kong Limited (the "Company") announces that a Board meeting of the Company will be held at Level 5 Tianshan Room, Island Shangri-La, Hong Kong, Two Pacific Place, Supreme Court Road, Central, Hong Kong on Friday, 24 April 2009 at 2:00pm for the purpose of, among other matters, approving the annual results and announcement of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2008, and considering the payment of a final dividend, if any.

By Order of the Board
San Miguel Brewery Hong Kong Limited
John K.L. Cheung
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 3 April 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises the executive director, Mr. Peter K. Y. Tam, the non-executive directors, Mr. Ramon S. Ang (Chairman), Mr. Faustino F. Galang (Deputy Chairman), Mr. Carlos Antonio M. Berba, Ms. Minerva Lourdes B. Bibonia, Mr. Cheung Yuen Tak, Mr. Ferdinand K. Constantino, Mr. Thelmo Luis O. Cunanan Jr. and Ms. Jesusa Victoria Hernandez-Bautista; and the independent non-executive directors, Dr. The Hon. Sir. David K. P. Li, Mr. Ng Wai Sun and Mr. Carmelo L. Santiago.